TE AWA KAIRANGI

Hutt City Council

2025 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mana Kairangi ki Tai Maori Ward (1 vacancy)

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Te Awa PUKETAPU is

elected unopposed.

Mayoralty
LABAN, Ken

DYER, Brady
MORGAN, Karen
RAVI, Prabha

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Council - At Large (5 vacancies)

DYER, Brady

RAVI, Prabha
STALLINGER, Tony
YUNG, Karen (Kaz)
TONGA-GRANT, Mele

MCGUINNESS, Kath
GAVRIEL, Andrew
LEVY, Suzanne
KURESA, Semi
ANTONY, Sherry
GILBERT, Jonathon
PAUL, Chris

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Western Ward (1 vacancy)
PARKIN, Chris
SCHNEIDER, Robbie

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Harbour Ward (1 vacancy)

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Tui LEWIS is elected

unopposed.

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent
(Independent
(Independent
(Independent

~— ~— — ~—

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)

(The Security Noticeboard)

(Independent)

(Independent)

Votes Received

Votes Received
10,970

8,858
7,244
4,657

75
337

Votes Received

18,776
16,354
15,340
13,071
10,216

9,841
9,655
8,661
8,223
7,973
5,691
4,319

124
713

Votes Received
2,187
1,906

1
167

Votes Received



Northern Ward (2 vacancies) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Andy MITCHELL and
Naomi SHAW are elected unopposed.

Central Ward (2 vacancies) Votes Received
EDWARDS, Simon (Independent) 3,692
BARRATT, Glenda (Independent) 2,263
MAAKA, Paki (Independent) 2,109
MACKAY, George (Independent) 1,829
JENNINGS, Neelu (Green Party) 1,742
COOK, Rodney 1,703
MCNAMARA, Tim (Withdrawn) 1,315
INFORMAL 34
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 348
Wainuiomata Ward (1 vacancy) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Keri BROWN is elected
unopposed.

Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies) Votes Received
RYALL, Anaru 3,312
BINGLEY, Lesa (Independent) 2,921
CHRISP, Daniel 2,873
SMITH, Nicky (Independent) 2,738
SAGAGA, Vatau 2,735
SAGAGA, Lahraine (Independent) 2,486
WOONTON RAWIRI, Mailena (Independent) 2,461
PULEKAUTAHA-LAI, Nohokainga 2,341
PAGE, Sharon 1,764
ABEL, Elle (Independent) 1,260
COLLIER-FOLEY, Simeon 989
INFORMAL 5
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 263
Eastbourne Community Board (5 vacancies) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Jeremy CHASTON,
Murray GIBBONS, Ben HAINSWORTH, Emily KEDDELL and Bruce SPEDDING are elected unopposed.

Maori Ward Poll - Hutt CC Votes Received

| VOTE TO KEEP THE MAORI WARD 19,316
| VOTE TO REMOVE THE MAORI WARD 11,479
INFORMAL 4

BLANK VOTING PAPERS 1,342



Amalgamation Poll - Hutt CC Votes Received

YES 16,910
NO 13,947
INFORMAL 1
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 1,283

The voter return was 40.67%, being 32,142 votes, excluding special votes.

Bruce Hodgins

Electoral Officer
Hutt City Council
13 October 2025



