

Hutt City Council

2025 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mana Kairangi ki Tai Māori Ward (1 vacancy)

Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Te Awa PUKETAPU is elected unopposed.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
LABAN, Ken		10,970
DYER, Brady MORGAN, Karen RAVI, Prabha	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	8,858 7,244 4,657
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		75 337
Council - At Large (5 vacancies)		Votes Received
DYER, Brady RAVI, Prabha STALLINGER, Tony YUNG, Karen (Kaz) TONGA-GRANT, Mele MCGUINNESS, Kath GAVRIEL, Andrew LEVY, Suzanne KURESA, Semi ANTONY, Sherry GILBERT, Jonathon PAUL, Chris INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	(Independent) (The Security Noticeboard) (Independent)	18,776 16,354 15,340 13,071 10,216 9,841 9,555 8,661 8,223 7,973 5,691 4,319
Western Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
PARKIN, Chris		2,187
SCHNEIDER, Robbie	(Independent)	1,906
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 167

Harbour Ward (1 vacancy) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Tui LEWIS is elected unopposed.

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Andy MITCHELL and Naomi SHAW are elected unopposed.

Central Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
EDWARDS, Simon BARRATT, Glenda	(Independent) (Independent)	3,692 2,263
MAAKA, Paki MACKAY, George JENNINGS, Neelu COOK, Rodney MCNAMARA, Tim (Withdraw	(Independent) (Independent) (Green Party)	2,109 1,829 1,742 1,703 1,315
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		34 348

Wainuiomata Ward (1 vacancy)

Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Keri BROWN is elected unopposed.

Wainuiomata Community Board (6 vacancies)		Votes Received
RYALL, Anaru		3,312
BINGLEY, Lesa	(Independent)	2,921
CHRISP, Daniel		2,873
SMITH, Nicky	(Independent)	2,738
SAGAGA, Vatau		2,735
SAGAGA, Lahraine	(Independent)	2,486
WOONTON RAWIRI, Mailena	(Independent)	2,461
PULEKAUTAHA-LAI, Nohokainga	,	2,341
PAGE, Sharon		1,764
ABEL, Elle	(Independent)	1,260
COLLIER-FOLEY, Simeon		989
INFORMAL		5
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		263

Eastbourne Community Board (5 vacancies)

Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Jeremy CHASTON, Murray GIBBONS, Ben HAINSWORTH, Emily KEDDELL and Bruce SPEDDING are elected unopposed.

Māori Ward Poll - Hutt CC	Votes Received	
I VOTE TO KEEP THE MĀORI WARD		19,316
I VOTE TO REMOVE THE MĀORI WARD		11,479
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		4 1,342

Amalgamation Poll - Hutt CC	Votes Received
YES	16,910
NO	13,947
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	1 1,283

The voter return was 40.67%, being 32,142 votes, excluding special votes.

Bruce Hodgins Electoral Officer Hutt City Council 13 October 2025